
Randolph (6-6-3, 2-6-1) -vs- Guilford (11-4-1, 5-4-0)
10/26/2022 at Greensboro (Armfield Athletic Center)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/26/2022
Attendance: 80
Stadium: Armfield Athletic Center
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Randolph 0 1 1
Guilford 0 3 3

Randolph 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Coleman, Hailey 1 1 0 0 90
MID 6 Derksen, Jenna 1 0 0 0 70
MID 7 Torres, Joanne 0 0 0 0 44
GK 9 Friel, Maddie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Myers, Ella 1 0 0 0 65
FWD 11 Woodward, Sterlyn 2 2 1 0 83
MID 15 Knight, Bo 1 0 0 0 83
DEF 16 Wright, Carlynne 0 0 0 0 84
DEF 19 Whitlock, Abby 0 0 0 0 90
MID 22 Ellis, Alana 2 2 0 0 75
MID 24 Batty, Taylor 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 3 Ballowe, Alana 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 4 Moore, Jennifer 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 5 Crider, Julia 0 0 0 0 14
MID 13 Carl, Riley 0 0 0 0 25
MID 20 Todd, Kaylie 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 8 5 1 0 945

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
9 Friel, Maddie 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Guilford 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Franken, Ady 0 0 0 0 75
DEF 2 Holden, Brenna 0 0 0 0 73
MID 7 Rivas, Crystal 1 0 0 1 79
DEF 11 Mayer, Gracie 0 0 0 0 38
DEF 12 Green, Madison 6 3 1 0 89
DEF 14 Fisher, Tiara 0 0 0 0 42
MID 16 Hall, Sarah 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 17 Hill, Claire 0 0 0 1 89
MID 18 Gumula, Kayla 0 0 0 0 38
MID 23 Greenwood, Baylee 4 3 1 0 89
MID 28 Shotton, Jenna 0 0 0 0 16

Substitutes
GK 00 Jones, Khaliah 0 0 0 0 15
MID 3 Lotero, Andrea 0 0 0 0 17
MID 4 Hayden, Nora 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 5 Lewis, Mandy 0 0 0 0 5
MID 6 McCord, Tate 0 0 0 0 12
MID 8 Brinson, Emily 0 0 0 0 23
MID 9 Brooke, Corby 0 0 0 0 38
MID 10 Sullivan, Chloe 0 0 0 0 25

13 Schlott, Deanna 0 0 0 0 37
FWD 15 Santos, Olivia 1 1 1 0 23
DEF 19 Tuckley, Madeline 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 20 Johnson, Zadah 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 21 Johnson, Zekiah 0 0 0 0 32
MID 24 Overton, Grace 1 1 0 0 23
MID 26 Brown, Lilly 1 0 0 0 1
MID 27 Strong, Leyla 0 0 0 0 40
MID 29 Alvarez, Julissa 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 14 8 3 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Jones, Khaliah 15:06 1 0
1 Franken, Ady 74:54 0 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Randolph 1 7 8
Guilford 4 10 14

Saves By Period
Randolph 3 2 5
Guilford 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Randolph 0 1 1
Guilford 4 7 11

Fouls By Period
Randolph 5 2 7
Guilford 3 5 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
57:06 GCQ Olivia Santos GOAL by GCQ Santos, Olivia.



72:44 GCQ Baylee Greenwood Claire Hill
GOAL by GCQ Greenwood, Baylee Assist by
Hill, Claire.

77:38 RAN Sterlyn Woodward GOAL by RAN Woodward, Sterlyn.

80:36 GCQ Madison Green Crystal Rivas
GOAL by GCQ Green, Madison Assist by Rivas,
Crystal.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 31:24 (YELLOW), #7 Crystal Rivas (GCQ)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 GCQ Franken, Ady at goalie for Guilford
00:00 RAN Friel, Maddie at goalie for Randolph
00:42 RAN Foul on Ellis, Alana.
05:55 GCQ Shot by GCQ Green, Madison, bottom center, saved by Friel, Maddie.
06:22 GCQ Corner kick [06:22].
08:10 GCQ Foul on Hill, Claire.
08:32 RAN Shot by RAN Ellis, Alana, bottom center, saved by Franken, Ady.
14:13 GCQ Corner kick [14:13].
15:33 GCQ GCQ substitution: Johnson, Zadah for Shotton, Jenna.
18:57 GCQ Shot by GCQ Greenwood, Baylee, bottom center, saved by Friel, Maddie.
21:54 RAN Foul on Derksen, Jenna.
23:22 GCQ Foul on Hill, Claire.
23:52 RAN Foul on Ellis, Alana.
25:32 GCQ GCQ substitution: Schlott, Deanna for Mayer, Gracie.
25:32 GCQ GCQ substitution: Sullivan, Chloe for Hall, Sarah.
25:32 GCQ GCQ substitution: Strong, Leyla for Gumula, Kayla.
26:03 GCQ Offside against Guilford.
27:03 GCQ Corner kick [27:03].
28:04 RAN Foul on Woodward, Sterlyn.
30:28 RAN RAN substitution: Todd, Kaylie for Derksen, Jenna.
30:28 RAN RAN substitution: Carl, Riley for Myers, Ella.
30:37 RAN RAN substitution: Crider, Julia for Torres, Joanne.
30:54 GCQ Shot by GCQ Green, Madison, out left.
31:24 GCQ Yellow card on GCQ Rivas, Crystal.
32:25 GCQ GCQ substitution: Santos, Olivia for Fisher, Tiara.
37:25 RAN RAN substitution: Ballowe, Alana for Woodward, Sterlyn.
39:48 GCQ GCQ substitution: Johnson, Zekiah for Rivas, Crystal.
39:48 GCQ GCQ substitution: Overton, Grace for Johnson, Zadah.
43:02 GCQ Corner kick [43:02].
43:28 GCQ Shot by GCQ Overton, Grace, bottom center, saved by Friel, Maddie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 RAN
FOR RAN: , #9 Friel, Maddie, #2 Coleman, Hailey, #6 Derksen, Jenna, #11 Woodward, Sterlyn, #7 Torres, Joanne,
#10 Myers, Ella, #15 Knight, Bo, #16 Wright, Carlynne, #19 Whitlock, Abby, #22 Ellis, Alana, #24 Batty, Taylor.

45:00 GCQ
FOR GCQ: , #1 Franken, Ady, #2 Holden, Brenna, #21 Johnson, Zekiah, #7 Rivas, Crystal, #12 Green, Madison, #15
Santos, Olivia, #17 Hill, Claire, #27 Strong, Leyla, #23 Greenwood, Baylee, #24 Overton, Grace.

45:00 GCQ GCQ substitution: Rivas, Crystal for Schlott, Deanna.
45:00 GCQ GCQ substitution: unknown player for Sullivan, Chloe.
45:00 RAN RAN substitution: Derksen, Jenna for Todd, Kaylie.
45:00 RAN RAN substitution: Woodward, Sterlyn for Crider, Julia.
45:00 RAN RAN substitution: Torres, Joanne for Carl, Riley.
45:00 RAN RAN substitution: Myers, Ella for Ballowe, Alana.
45:29 GCQ GCQ substitution: Sullivan, Chloe for unknown player.
46:17 GCQ Shot by GCQ Rivas, Crystal, out top left.
47:30 GCQ Foul on Strong, Leyla.
49:54 GCQ Corner kick [49:54].
50:42 RAN RAN substitution: Wright, Carlynne for Knight, Bo.
51:12 GCQ GCQ substitution: Brooke, Corby for Sullivan, Chloe.
52:13 RAN Shot by RAN Myers, Ella, out right.
53:44 RAN Shot by RAN Coleman, Hailey, bottom right, saved by Franken, Ady.
54:26 GCQ GCQ substitution: Brinson, Emily for Santos, Olivia.
54:28 GCQ Corner kick [54:28].
54:49 GCQ Corner kick [54:49].
56:12 RAN Foul on Torres, Joanne.
56:27 GCQ GCQ substitution: Santos, Olivia for Rivas, Crystal.
57:06 GCQ GOAL by GCQ Santos, Olivia.

Randolph 0, Guilford 1
57:06 GCQ GCQ substitution: Rivas, Crystal for Santos, Olivia.
57:21 GCQ Foul on Overton, Grace.



57:56 RAN RAN substitution: Knight, Bo for Torres, Joanne.
59:20 RAN Shot by RAN Knight, Bo, out right.
61:43 GCQ Foul on Brooke, Corby.
62:26 GCQ GCQ substitution: Fisher, Tiara for Overton, Grace.
63:35 RAN Offside against Randolph.
64:53 GCQ Shot by GCQ Green, Madison, out left.
66:00 GCQ GCQ substitution: Mayer, Gracie for Strong, Leyla.
67:47 GCQ Shot by GCQ Greenwood, Baylee, bottom right, saved by Friel, Maddie.
67:58 GCQ Shot by GCQ Greenwood, Baylee, out top.
68:15 RAN RAN substitution: Todd, Kaylie for Myers, Ella.
68:51 GCQ Shot by GCQ Green, Madison, bottom right, saved by Friel, Maddie.
68:58 GCQ Corner kick [68:58].
70:26 RAN Shot by RAN Ellis, Alana, top right, saved by Franken, Ady.
70:47 GCQ Foul on Greenwood, Baylee.
70:58 RAN Shot by RAN Woodward, Sterlyn, bottom left, saved by Franken, Ady.
71:34 GCQ Corner kick [71:34].
71:50 GCQ GCQ substitution: Gumula, Kayla for Johnson, Zekiah.
71:50 GCQ GCQ substitution: Schlott, Deanna for Brinson, Emily.
71:50 GCQ GCQ substitution: Hall, Sarah for Fisher, Tiara.
72:44 GCQ GOAL by GCQ Greenwood, Baylee Assist by Hill, Claire.

Randolph 0, Guilford 2
72:51 GCQ GCQ substitution: Lotero, Andrea for Holden, Brenna.
73:41 RAN RAN substitution: Myers, Ella for Derksen, Jenna.
74:07 RAN RAN substitution: Carl, Riley for Ellis, Alana.
74:54 GCQ GCQ substitution: Jones, Khaliah for Franken, Ady.
76:46 GCQ Corner kick [76:46].
77:03 GCQ GCQ substitution: Hayden, Nora for Mayer, Gracie.
77:03 GCQ GCQ substitution: McCord, Tate for Hall, Sarah.
77:38 RAN GOAL by RAN Woodward, Sterlyn.

Randolph 1, Guilford 2
78:42 GCQ Foul on Rivas, Crystal.
79:33 RAN RAN substitution: Derksen, Jenna for Todd, Kaylie.
79:33 RAN RAN substitution: Moore, Jennifer for Carl, Riley.
80:09 GCQ Shot by GCQ Green, Madison, out right.
80:36 GCQ GOAL by GCQ Green, Madison Assist by Rivas, Crystal.

Randolph 1, Guilford 3
83:33 GCQ GCQ substitution: Brinson, Emily for Gumula, Kayla.
83:36 RAN RAN substitution: Carl, Riley for Myers, Ella.
84:29 GCQ GCQ substitution: Lewis, Mandy for Rivas, Crystal.
85:33 RAN Foul on Woodward, Sterlyn.
87:05 RAN Corner kick [87:05].
87:38 RAN Shot by RAN Derksen, Jenna, out right.
88:08 GCQ GCQ substitution: Tuckley, Madeline for Green, Madison.
88:08 GCQ GCQ substitution: Brown, Lilly for Hill, Claire.
88:08 GCQ GCQ substitution: Alvarez, Julissa for Greenwood, Baylee.
88:35 GCQ Corner kick [88:35].
88:57 GCQ Shot by GCQ Brown, Lilly, out left.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


